	00 04 000	_	Docket I	No.: XA-9825A	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	09-24-200	3	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			. <b>Y</b>	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	102557468	}		▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United State	es Patent and Trademark Offi	ce: Please re	cord the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steve Martin BROOKS Robert Ivan John WIEDEMANN			and address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
David GOODWIN		Addres	s: Lyon Road		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: H	ersham	State/Prov.: Surrey	
☐ Other		Country	England	ZIP: KT12 3PU	
Execution Date: September 5, 2003		Additional n	name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
	ng date ril 10, 2003	В.	Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	 □ Υε	es 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	m correspondence			ns and patents involved:	
Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 31,568		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
/ Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.		credited or debited to deposit account		deposit account	
1751 Pinnacle Dr., Suite 5	500	☐ Auth	norized to be charg	ged to deposit account	
9/17/2003 CNGUYEN 00000109 10410170 2 FC:8021 40.00	nn /	8. Deposit	account number:		
	State/Prov.: VA	50-1165			
Country: U.S.	ZIP: 22102	(Attach o	duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.  Nelson H. Shapiro  Name of Person Signing		tion is true a		y attached copy is a true copy  September 16, 2003  Date	
То	tal number of pages including co	ver sheet, attac	chments, and		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Sole/Joint Inventors Worldwide

Assignment	DEMAHN 5. SEPT 03
WHEREAS, I/We Steve Martin BROOKS, Robert Ivan John WHE	
have made an invention entitled SELF-CLEANING FILTER ASS	MEBLY
for which I/We have executed an application for Letters Patent of	the United States on
	etters Patent of the United States
on April 10, 2003 (date) under Application No. 10/410,1	70; and
WHEREAS, Pet Mate Ltd.	
("ASSIGNEE"), a citizen of	or a corporation or
other business entity duly organized under the laws of <u>United Ki</u>	
whose postal address is Lyon Road, Hersham, Surrey KT12 3PL	
desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States	e invention, the application, and any and in all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suf I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do here unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assig in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries with the right to claim priority under the International Convention authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademainvention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, terms of this Assignment;	ficiency of which I/We acknowledge, by sell, assign, transfer, and set over gns, the entire right, title, and interest benefit of the application, including, an, and all Letters Patent that may be es, and all reissues thereof, together an in all member countries; and I/We arks to issue all Letters Patent for the
AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full rig interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;	ht to convey the entire right, title, and will not execute any assignment or
AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in to countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regard proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue application being understood that any expense incident to the rendering ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns	n, I/We will do all lawful acts that may legal representatives, and/or assigns the United States and in all foreign ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal ding the invention, testify in any legal s that may be necessary or desirable assors, legal representatives, and/or ations, and make all rightful oaths, it of such assistance will be borne by
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this A below.	Assignment on the date(s) indicated
Signature: Signature:	L. Midne
	- SEPT '03
	: Robert Ivan John WIEDERMANN SAPATOR
	30 Rosewood Drive
	Shepperton, Middlesex TW17 0HT
	NGLAND

Signature: My MW	Signature:	
Date: 5 Sept 03	Date:	
Full Name: David GOODWIN	Full Name:	
Address: Barn House, Warren Lane	Address:	
Pyrford, Surrey GU22 8XD		
ENGLAND		

PATENT **REEL: 014507 FRAME: 0220**